16/11/2009 High_Voltage_Disc_Capacitors-Ed02 1/13
T
E
M
E
X
  C
E

os
t.
V How to order
102 L X 471 K 1
Rated
Voltage
1st two digits
are
significant;
third digit
denotes
number of
zeros
Exemples:
102=1000V
202=2000V
602=6000V
103=10000V
153=15000V
203=20000V
Dielectric
N = NP0
K = SL
X = X7R
P = Y5P
D = Y5S
E = Y5U
Y = Y5V
Packaging
Bulk (lead length)
H = 3.1 mm
C = 3.5mm
S = 5.0mm
M = 10.0mm
L = 25.0mm mini
Reel
T
Ammo Box
A
Capacitance
1st two digits
are
significant;
third digit
denotes
number of
zeros
Exemples:
101=100pF
472= 4.7nF
683 = 68nF
104 = 0.1µF
Tolerance
Class I < 10pF
C (±0.25%)
D (±0.50%)
Class I ≥10pF
H (±3%)
J (±5%)
Class II
K (±10%)
M (±20%)
Lead Diameter
1: Ø = 0.50 mm
2: Ø = 0.60 mm
3: Ø = 0.65 mm
4: Ø = 0.80 mm
5
Lead Spacing
5 = 5.00 mm
6 = 6.35 mm
7 = 7.50 mm
A = 10.0 mm